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COKN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,

Imported into each division of tho United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Com and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 7th November 18G8.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye.,
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bi^g

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt) . . . /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal .
Bean Meal
ndian Corn Meal . . .
buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England

Cwt.
248,121
135,020
42,695
• 4,009
25,516
30,588

204,087
2,351

092,987

Cwt.
37,297

5
29

9
10

37,350

730,337

Quarters. (

Scotland

Cwt.
93,484
10,592

5,483
7,449

27,049

144,057

Cwt.
23,856

23,856

167,913

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
50,890

21,872

72,768

Cwt.
5,453

5,453

78,221

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
392.501
146,212
42,095

4,009
30,999
38,037

253,008
2,351

909,812

Cwt.
66,006

5
29

9
10

06,659

976,471

Quarters.

i QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
4,649
5,143
3,528

'"315

13,635

Cwt.
566

77

643

14,278

Quarters.
1,184

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
1,790
2,578

4,368

Cwt.
30

30

4,398

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
C,439
7,721
3,528

315

18,003

Cwt.
596

77

673

18,676

Quarters.
1,184

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-house, London, November 9, 1868.

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

A STATEMENT shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
7th November 1868.

Wheat

Barley

Oati

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
71,828 0

67,708 2

3, £92 6

AVERAGE PRICE.

*. d.
52 3

46 7

28 5

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
November 9, 1868.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Ketnim


