THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, NOVEMBER 13, 1868.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 7th November 1868.

	Q	UANTITIES	Imported into		QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England	. Scotland	. Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.	
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Beer or Bigg	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Cwt. 93,484 10,592 5,483 7,449 27,049 	Cwt. 50,896 21,872 	Cwt. 392,501 146,212 42,695 4,009 30,999 38,037 253,008 2,351 	5,143 3,528 315	2,578	Cwt. 6,439 7,721 3,528 315 	
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt) }	692,987	144,057	72,768	909,812	13,635	4,368	18,003	
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 37,297 5 29 9 10	Cwt. 23,856 	Cwt. 5,453 	Cwt. 66,606 29 9 10	Cwt. 566 77 	Cwt. 30 	Cwt. 596 77 	
Total of Meal	37,350	23,856	5,453	66,659	643	30	673	
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	730,337	167,913	78,221	976,471	14,278	4,398	18,676	
Malt (entered by) the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,184	Quarters. 	Quarters. 1,184	

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-house, London, November 9, 1868. EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

A STATEMENT shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 7th November 1868.

			QUANTITIES	SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat .		•••	•••		Bus. 0	s. 52	d. 3
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 67,708	2	46	7
Oats	•••	•••		 3,592	6	28	5

A. W. FONBLANQUE,

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, November 9, 1868.

1374

Comptroller of Corn Returns.